Final Raw Time Results

Raw Pos. Pos. Class

1

O 0 9 & L B W N =

[N N NS T e e e e e e
— O O 0 N N N R W = O

L W W W W W W W N NN DN D NN
N N R WD = O O 0NN N R W
N W W NN~ N~ W A N DN DN ~ B W N — = = N N = = N ~ ) N W~ BN ~ N ~ = = =

(0%
[oe]

cm
am
dm
as
ss
as

CS

Fort Wayne Region SCCA
Final Raw Time Results
#7 - Hoosier Challenge 2020 - Sun 08-02-2020
Timed Entries: 134

# Driver
78 Joel Harleman
7 Warren Barnes
77 Stephen Brinkerhoff
89 Ron McManus
44 Chris Shieldsmith
25 Darren Daubenspeck
1 Kevin Kent

dm 159 Mark Manninen

bs
as
Ss
ssc
gs
Ssc
Stx
sts
cm
bs
fs
Xgs
camt
Stx
Stx

xpl

116 Devin McCuen
165

62 Kevin Kirchoff
84 Adam Locsi
87 Joshua Pertzsch

184 Jonathan Shreiner

3 Katy Gray

176 Adam Deffenbaugh

5 C. Thomas Walgamuth

157 John Robins

6 Michael Young

187 Alan Hamson

7 Nicholas Zelisko
51 Curtiss Malicoat Jr
16 Brian Britten
72 Kim Bollinger

str 174 Chris Finnigan

str
camt
fs
Stx
Xstx
es
sts
Xs-a
cs
Xgs
sts
str

€S

8/5/2020 - Page 1 of 4

7 Jae Hun Choi
37 Brian Zelisko
65 Jason Proksch
80 Joseph Jamison

3 Nick Myers
95 George Schmitt
76 Steve Pertzsch
73 Bernard McGee
67 Daniel Isbell
17 Steve Mieritz
52 Gabe Argenta
95 Barry Adams

163 William Loring

David 'FiveCar' Finchum

Car Model

1983 Reynard Formula Ford
1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2006 Ultralite XR7

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2020 Tesla Model 3

2011 Chevrolet Corvette GS
2005 Honda S2000

2018 Spectre Super Seven Mk2
2017 BMW M2

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2016 Porsche GT4

2013 Scion FR-s

2019 Honda Civic Si

2013 Scion FR-S

2004 Mazda RX8

Mazda Miata

1998 Van Diemen FF

2009 Porsche Boxster

2016 Cadillac ATS

2019 Honda Civic Si

2000 Chevrolet Camaro
2016 Subaru BRZ

2005 Mini Cooper S JCW
1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

03 S200

2000 Chevrolet Camaro
2011 BMW M3

2013 Scion FR-S

2009 BMW M3

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2017 Volkswagen Golf R
2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2019 Hyundai Veloster
1996 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

Raw Time
41.627
43.188
43.438
44.849
44.894
45.206
45.340
45.417
45.428
45.502
45.574
45.780
46.231
46.317
46.358
46.388
46.472
46.492
46.492
46.537
46.629
46.793
46.831
46.865
46.911
46.937
46.961
46.978
47.080
47.086
47.087
47.404
47.433
47.539
47.612
47.697
47.710
47.755

Page 1 of 4

Diff. From 1st

0.000
1.561
0.250
1.411
0.045
0.312
0.134
0.077
0.011
0.074
0.072
0.206
0.451
0.086
0.041
0.030
0.084
0.020
0.000
0.045
0.092
0.164
0.038
0.034
0.046
0.026
0.024
0.017
0.102
0.006
0.001
0.317
0.029
0.106
0.073
0.085
0.013
0.045

0.000
1.561
1.811
3.222
3.267
3.579
3.713
3.790
3.801
3.875
3.947
4.153
4.604
4.690
4.731
4.761
4.845
4.865
4.865
4.910
5.002
5.166
5.204
5.238
5.284
5.310
5.334
5.351
5.453
5.459
5.460
5.777
5.806
5912
5.985
6.070
6.083
6.128



Final Raw Time Results

39 3  camt
40 1 ds
41 2 gs
42 1 stu
43 3 gs
44 4 gs
45 1 dsl
46 4 Xstx
47 3 bs
48 5 stx
49 4  camt
50 5 gs
51 5 camt
52 6 camt
53 6 gs
54 1 stxl
55 4 sts
56 3 cs
57 7 gs
58 2 ds
59 4 str
60 5 str
61 3 ds
62 1 bsp
63 1 hes
64 4 cs
65 8 gs
66 7  camt
67 4 as
68 4 ds
69 2 XS-a
70 3 Xs-a
71 4 Xs-a
72 3 es
73 9 gs
74 8 camt
75 5 ds
76 | dml
77 1 cams
78 1 xs-b
79 2 cams
80 1 camc
81 6 stx

(o]

8/5/2020 - Page 2 of 4

111 Travis Clark
46 Douglas Smiley
81 Kent Weaver
26 Dale Brier
124 Josh Kikta
117 Matt Osborn
54 Cathy Kenny
103 Dallas Reed
117 Michael White
4 KEVIN BERBA
100 Ralph Ford
18 Brian Johnson
4 Chris Kinnaman
33 Gary Burton
24 Jordan Allen
16 Melissa Britten
125 Ron Conrad
74 Adam Blocker
29 Tyler Soellinger
4 Keith Hagen
17 Nikhil Khopkar
11 Byron Derby
83 Donovan Miner
43 Ray Jason
73 Brendan Norton
97 Jay Nogan
3 Jeff McGrew
50 Mike Collins
189 Megan Weaver
34 Adam Clark
1 Allen Warner
347 Brandon Porambo
39 Brandon Mihal
63 Brandon Irwin
181 Ben Weaver
44 Ken Lumpkin
65 Matthew Adams
77 Wanda Brinkerhoff
121 Kevin Keys
710 Alex Samardzich
35 Lou Savino
95 Robert Gosda
117 Dan Doud

1969 Chevrolet El Camino
2016 Ford Focus RS
2010 Mazda Mazdaspeed3
2017 Volkswagen Golf R
2013 Ford Focus ST
2019 Hyundai Veloster
2019 Honda Civic Type R
2005 Lotus Elise

2018 Ford GT 350

2017 Toyota 86

2001 Chevrolet camaro
2015 Volkswagen GTI
1965 Ford Mustang

1990 Ford Mustang

2013 Ford Focus ST

2005 Mini Cooper S JCW
1986 Honda Civic Si
2001 Honda S2000

2017 Volkswagen GTI
2004 Mini

2003 Honda S2000

2016 Mazda MX-5

2013 BMW 328i

2001 Chevrolet Corvette
1971 Datsun 240Z

2017 Subaru BRZ

2003 BMW 330i

1965 Ford Mustang

2002 Acura RSX Type S
2004 Mini Cooper S

2006 Subaru Sti

2001 Honda S2000

2015 Subaru WRX STI
1999 Mazda Miata

2010 Mazda Mazdaspeed3
1965 Ford Mustang

2017 Cadillac ATS

2006 Ultralite XR7

2000 Chevrolet Corvette
1994 Honda Civic

2004 Chevrolet Corvette
2013 Ford Mustang

2013 Scion FR-S

47.768
47.793
47.794
47.867
47.922
48.083
48.095
48.108
48.286
48.347
48.373
48.458
48.537
48.592
48.620
48.697
48.737
48.780
48.803
48.819
48.835
48.858
48.910
48.946
48.977
49.017
49.021
49.072
49.075
49.206
49.315
49.319
49.361
49.398
49.459
49.511
49.516
49.581
49.613
49.697
49.744
49.812
49.891

0.013
0.025
0.001
0.073
0.055
0.161
0.012
0.013
0.178
0.061
0.026
0.085
0.079
0.055
0.028
0.077
0.040
0.043
0.023
0.016
0.016
0.023
0.052
0.036
0.031
0.040
0.004
0.051
0.003
0.131
0.109
0.004
0.042
0.037
0.061
0.052
0.005
0.065
0.032
0.084
0.047
0.068
0.079

Page 2 of 4

6.141
6.166
6.167
6.240
6.295
6.456
6.468
6.481
6.659
6.720
6.746
6.831
6.910
6.965
6.993
7.070
7.110
7.153
7.176
7.192
7.208
7.231
7.283
7.319
7.350
7.390
7.394
7.445
7.448
7.579
7.688
7.692
7.734
7.771
7.832
7.884
7.889
7.954
7.986
8.070
8.117
8.185
8.264



Final Raw Time Results

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

17K

BN~ WA = WD UMIDNNW WO W~ NN

- 0

str
stu
fsp
cams
es

ds

gs
cams
es

bs
esp
xs-b
es
xs-b
stx
camt
smf
hs
camt
hs
camc
Xp
sts
sts
hs
camc
ds
stx1
camt
xs-a
Xp
smf
Xs-a
gs

fs
sth
hs
smf
xs-bl
fsp
fs

stsl

8/5/2020 - Page 3 of 4

121 Joe Tassone
95 Allen Vitkus
1 NOAH BENJAMIN
16 Wesley Haney
32 Xu Han
24 Nicole Khan
44 Matthew Guido
21 Joe Hirsch
4 Andrew Miller
7 Orey Pence
14 David Gushwa
19 Daniel Vang
195 Shelby Altman
93 Kyle Cooney
828 Brandon Chansy
70 David Kruk
186 Jason Gast
314 Logan Dales
360 Brian Underwood
31 Scott Dales
113 Tim Sommers
72 Steve Bollinger
7 Michael Schmelz
18 Samuel Cornewell
90 Parker Dales
81 Lee Miller
94 Jodie Boy
116 Guenelle Britten
1 Chuck Wheeler
31 Nicholas Green
172 Ross Bollinger
1 Brian Ford
19 Jake Williams
111 STUART CARTER
95 Greg Perez
2 Jeff Alexander
57 Kevin Zelisko
11 Corey Ulrich
93 Sarah Finnerty
42 Benjamin Drexler
666 Greg Cassaday
11 MCLEAN CARTER
25 Autumn Strickler

1994 Mazda Miata R
2005 BMW M3

94 GOLF GTI

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder
2012 Hyundai Genesis Coupe
2018 Honda Civic SI
2002 Chevrolet Corvette
1999 Mazda Miata

2010 Audi S5

2012 Ford Boss 302

1999 Honda civic

1990 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Mx-5 miata
2016 Scion FRS

1970 Dodge Superbee
1999 Mercury Cougar
2006 Honda Civic LX
1999 Dodge Dakota

2006 Honda Civic LX
2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS
1990 Mazda Miata

2012 Mazda 3

1992 Mazda Miata

2009 Volkswagen Jetta 2.5 wagon
2019 Chevrolet Camero
2013 Scion FR-S

2005 Mini Cooper S JCW
1979 Chevrolet Camaro
2004 WRX sti

1990 Mazda Miata

2016 Ford STlol

2007 Subaru Sti

2016 GTI

2011 BMW 135i

2016 Ford Fiesta ST

2005 Honda Insight

2016 Ford STlol

2003 Mazda Mx-5 miata
2008 Toyota Corolla
Crown Vic

2016 GTI

1996 Mazda Miata

49.989
50.181
50.263
50.445
50.474
50.852
50.915
50.920
51.051
51.104
51.168
51.297
51.476
51.500
51.595
51.816
51.840
51.875
51.884
52.060
52.152
52.158
52.361
52.582
52.655
52.724
52.818
52.849
52.864
52.906
53.211
53.412
53.550
53.552
53.774
54.003
54.658
54.708
54.948
55.060
55.088
55.125
55.216

0.098
0.192
0.082
0.182
0.029
0.378
0.063
0.005
0.131
0.053
0.064
0.129
0.179
0.024
0.095
0.221
0.024
0.035
0.009
0.176
0.092
0.006
0.203
0.221
0.073
0.069
0.094
0.031
0.015
0.042
0.305
0.201
0.138
0.002
0.222
0.229
0.655
0.050
0.240
0.112
0.028
0.037
0.091

Page 3 of 4

8.362
8.554
8.636
8.818
8.847
9.225
9.288
9.293
9.424
9.477
9.541
9.670
9.849
9.873
9.968
10.189
10.213
10.248
10.257
10.433
10.525
10.531
10.734
10.955
11.028
11.097
11.191
11.222
11.237
11.279
11.584
11.785
11.923
11.925
12.147
12.376
13.031
13.081
13.321
13.433
13.461
13.498
13.589



Final Raw Time Results

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

2
1
12

1
4
5
5
7
2
1

dsl
camsl
camt
fm
xs-b
fs
xs-b
es

fm

camcl

8/5/2020 - Page 4 of 4

34 Sarah Clark
166 Rachel Burch

17 Jay Sealy

34 James Rose
138 Kole Grove

69 Kevin Statz

11 james killingsworth

3 Weiyang Lin
38 John Rose
81 Michele Norris

2004 Mini Cooper S

2007 Pontiac Solstice

1979 Chevrolet Camaro

1934 Ford Dwarf Sedan

1988 Toyota Corolla Levin

2003 BMW M3

95 nissan 240

2004 Toyota MR2

Kawasaki 1938 Ford Sedan Dwarf
2019 Chevrolet Camero

55.292 0.076
55.384 0.092
56.293 0.909
56.329 0.036
56.402 0.073
58.052 1.650
58.087 0.035
58.369 0.282
64.898 6.529
68.528 3.630

Page 4 of 4

13.665
13.757
14.666
14.702
14.775
16.425
16.460
16.742
23.271
26.901



