

**Fort Wayne Region SCCA**  
**Final Raw Time Results**  
**#7 - Hoosier Challenge 2020 - Sun 08-02-2020**

**Timed Entries: 134**

Raw Pos.	Pos.	Class	#	Driver	Car Model	Raw Time	Diff.	From 1st
1	1	cm	78	Joel Harleman	1983 Reynard Formula Ford	41.627	0.000	0.000
2	1	am	7	Warren Barnes	1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata	43.188	1.561	1.561
3	1	dm	77	Stephen Brinkerhoff	2006 Ultralite XR7	43.438	0.250	1.811
4	1	as	89	Ron McManus	2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06	44.849	1.411	3.222
5	1	ss	44	Chris Shieldsmith	2020 Tesla Model 3	44.894	0.045	3.267
6	2	as	25	Darren Daubenspeck	2011 Chevrolet Corvette GS	45.206	0.312	3.579
7	1	cs	1	Kevin Kent	2005 Honda S2000	45.340	0.134	3.713
8	2	dm	159	Mark Manninen	2018 Spectre Super Seven Mk2	45.417	0.077	3.790
9	1	bs	116	Devin McCuen	2017 BMW M2	45.428	0.011	3.801
10	3	as	165	David 'FiveCar' Finchum	2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06	45.502	0.074	3.875
11	2	ss	62	Kevin Kirchoff	2016 Porsche GT4	45.574	0.072	3.947
12	1	ssc	84	Adam Locsi	2013 Scion FR-s	45.780	0.206	4.153
13	1	gs	87	Joshua Pertzsch	2019 Honda Civic Si	46.231	0.451	4.604
14	2	ssc	184	Jonathan Shreiner	2013 Scion FR-S	46.317	0.086	4.690
15	1	stx	3	Katy Gray	2004 Mazda RX8	46.358	0.041	4.731
16	1	sts	176	Adam Deffenbaugh	Mazda Miata	46.388	0.030	4.761
17	2	cm	5	C. Thomas Walgamuth	1998 Van Diemen FF	46.472	0.084	4.845
18	2	bs	157	John Robins	2009 Porsche Boxster	46.492	0.020	4.865
19	1	fs	6	Michael Young	2016 Cadillac ATS	46.492	0.000	4.865
20	1	xgs	187	Alan Hamson	2019 Honda Civic Si	46.537	0.045	4.910
21	1	camt	7	Nicholas Zelisko	2000 Chevrolet Camaro	46.629	0.092	5.002
22	2	stx	51	Curtiss Malicoat Jr	2016 Subaru BRZ	46.793	0.164	5.166
23	3	stx	16	Brian Britten	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW	46.831	0.038	5.204
24	1	xpl	72	Kim Bollinger	1990 Mazda Miata	46.865	0.034	5.238
25	1	str	174	Chris Finnigan	1999 Mazda Miata	46.911	0.046	5.284
26	2	str	7	Jae Hun Choi	03 S200	46.937	0.026	5.310
27	2	camt	37	Brian Zelisko	2000 Chevrolet Camaro	46.961	0.024	5.334
28	2	fs	65	Jason Proksch	2011 BMW M3	46.978	0.017	5.351
29	4	stx	80	Joseph Jamison	2013 Scion FR-S	47.080	0.102	5.453
30	3	xstx	3	Nick Myers	2009 BMW M3	47.086	0.006	5.459
31	1	es	95	George Schmitt	1999 Mazda Miata	47.087	0.001	5.460
32	2	sts	76	Steve Pertzsch	1990 Mazda Miata	47.404	0.317	5.777
33	1	xs-a	73	Bernard McGee	2017 Volkswagen Golf R	47.433	0.029	5.806
34	2	cs	67	Daniel Isbell	2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata	47.539	0.106	5.912
35	2	xgs	17	Steve Mieritz	2019 Hyundai Veloster	47.612	0.073	5.985
36	3	sts	52	Gabe Argenta	1996 Mazda Miata	47.697	0.085	6.070
37	3	str	95	Barry Adams	2006 Mazda MX-5	47.710	0.013	6.083
38	2	es	163	William Loring	1999 Mazda Miata	47.755	0.045	6.128

39	3	camt	111	Travis Clark	1969 Chevrolet El Camino	47.768	0.013	6.141
40	1	ds	46	Douglas Smiley	2016 Ford Focus RS	47.793	0.025	6.166
41	2	gs	81	Kent Weaver	2010 Mazda Mazdaspeed3	47.794	0.001	6.167
42	1	stu	26	Dale Brier	2017 Volkswagen Golf R	47.867	0.073	6.240
43	3	gs	124	Josh Kikta	2013 Ford Focus ST	47.922	0.055	6.295
44	4	gs	117	Matt Osborn	2019 Hyundai Veloster	48.083	0.161	6.456
45	1	dsl	54	Cathy Kenny	2019 Honda Civic Type R	48.095	0.012	6.468
46	4	xstx	103	Dallas Reed	2005 Lotus Elise	48.108	0.013	6.481
47	3	bs	117	Michael White	2018 Ford GT 350	48.286	0.178	6.659
48	5	stx	4	KEVIN BERBA	2017 Toyota 86	48.347	0.061	6.720
49	4	camt	100	Ralph Ford	2001 Chevrolet camaro	48.373	0.026	6.746
50	5	gs	18	Brian Johnson	2015 Volkswagen GTI	48.458	0.085	6.831
51	5	camt	4	Chris Kinnaman	1965 Ford Mustang	48.537	0.079	6.910
52	6	camt	33	Gary Burton	1990 Ford Mustang	48.592	0.055	6.965
53	6	gs	24	Jordan Allen	2013 Ford Focus ST	48.620	0.028	6.993
54	1	stxl	16	Melissa Britten	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW	48.697	0.077	7.070
55	4	sts	125	Ron Conrad	1986 Honda Civic Si	48.737	0.040	7.110
56	3	cs	74	Adam Blocker	2001 Honda S2000	48.780	0.043	7.153
57	7	gs	29	Tyler Soellinger	2017 Volkswagen GTI	48.803	0.023	7.176
58	2	ds	4	Keith Hagen	2004 Mini	48.819	0.016	7.192
59	4	str	17	Nikhil Khopkar	2003 Honda S2000	48.835	0.016	7.208
60	5	str	11	Byron Derby	2016 Mazda MX-5	48.858	0.023	7.231
61	3	ds	83	Donovan Miner	2013 BMW 328i	48.910	0.052	7.283
62	1	bsp	43	Ray Jason	2001 Chevrolet Corvette	48.946	0.036	7.319
63	1	hcs	73	Brendan Norton	1971 Datsun 240Z	48.977	0.031	7.350
64	4	cs	97	Jay Nogan	2017 Subaru BRZ	49.017	0.040	7.390
65	8	gs	3	Jeff McGrew	2003 BMW 330i	49.021	0.004	7.394
66	7	camt	50	Mike Collins	1965 Ford Mustang	49.072	0.051	7.445
67	4	as	189	Megan Weaver	2002 Acura RSX Type S	49.075	0.003	7.448
68	4	ds	34	Adam Clark	2004 Mini Cooper S	49.206	0.131	7.579
69	2	xs-a	1	Allen Warner	2006 Subaru Sti	49.315	0.109	7.688
70	3	xs-a	347	Brandon Porambo	2001 Honda S2000	49.319	0.004	7.692
71	4	xs-a	39	Brandon Mihal	2015 Subaru WRX STI	49.361	0.042	7.734
72	3	es	63	Brandon Irwin	1999 Mazda Miata	49.398	0.037	7.771
73	9	gs	181	Ben Weaver	2010 Mazda Mazdaspeed3	49.459	0.061	7.832
74	8	camt	44	Ken Lumpkin	1965 Ford Mustang	49.511	0.052	7.884
75	5	ds	65	Matthew Adams	2017 Cadillac ATS	49.516	0.005	7.889
76	1	dml	77	Wanda Brinkerhoff	2006 Ultralite XR7	49.581	0.065	7.954
77	1	cams	121	Kevin Keys	2000 Chevrolet Corvette	49.613	0.032	7.986
78	1	xs-b	710	Alex Samardzich	1994 Honda Civic	49.697	0.084	8.070
79	2	cams	35	Lou Savino	2004 Chevrolet Corvette	49.744	0.047	8.117
80	1	camc	95	Robert Gosda	2013 Ford Mustang	49.812	0.068	8.185
81	6	stx	117	Dan Doud	2013 Scion FR-S	49.891	0.079	8.264

	6	str	121	Joe Tassone	1994 Mazda Miata R	49.989	0.098	8.362
83	2	stu	95	Allen Vitkus	2005 BMW M3	50.181	0.192	8.554
84	1	fsp	1	NOAH BENJAMIN	94 GOLF GTI	50.263	0.082	8.636
85	3	cams	16	Wesley Haney	2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06	50.445	0.182	8.818
86	4	es	32	Xu Han	2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder	50.474	0.029	8.847
87	6	ds	24	Nicole Khan	2012 Hyundai Genesis Coupe	50.852	0.378	9.225
88	10	gs	44	Matthew Guido	2018 Honda Civic SI	50.915	0.063	9.288
89	4	cams	21	Joe Hirsch	2002 Chevrolet Corvette	50.920	0.005	9.293
90	5	es	4	Andrew Miller	1999 Mazda Miata	51.051	0.131	9.424
91	4	bs	7	Orey Pence	2010 Audi S5	51.104	0.053	9.477
92	1	esp	14	David Gushwa	2012 Ford Boss 302	51.168	0.064	9.541
93	2	xs-b	19	Daniel Vang	1999 Honda civic	51.297	0.129	9.670
94	6	es	195	Shelby Altman	1990 Mazda Miata	51.476	0.179	9.849
95	3	xs-b	93	Kyle Cooney	2003 Mazda Mx-5 miata	51.500	0.024	9.873
96	7	stx	828	Brandon Chansy	2016 Scion FRS	51.595	0.095	9.968
97	9	camt	70	David Kruk	1970 Dodge Superbee	51.816	0.221	10.189
98	1	smf	186	Jason Gast	1999 Mercury Cougar	51.840	0.024	10.213
99	1	hs	314	Logan Dales	2006 Honda Civic LX	51.875	0.035	10.248
100	10	camt	360	Brian Underwood	1999 Dodge Dakota	51.884	0.009	10.257
101	2	hs	31	Scott Dales	2006 Honda Civic LX	52.060	0.176	10.433
102	2	camc	113	Tim Sommers	2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS	52.152	0.092	10.525
103	1	xp	72	Steve Bollinger	1990 Mazda Miata	52.158	0.006	10.531
104	5	sts	7	Michael Schmelz	2012 Mazda 3	52.361	0.203	10.734
105	6	sts	18	Samuel Cornewell	1992 Mazda Miata	52.582	0.221	10.955
106	3	hs	90	Parker Dales	2009 Volkswagen Jetta 2.5 wagon	52.655	0.073	11.028
107	3	camc	81	Lee Miller	2019 Chevrolet Camero	52.724	0.069	11.097
108	7	ds	94	Jodie Boy	2013 Scion FR-S	52.818	0.094	11.191
109	2	stxl	116	Guenelle Britten	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW	52.849	0.031	11.222
110	11	camt	1	Chuck Wheeler	1979 Chevrolet Camaro	52.864	0.015	11.237
111	5	xs-a	31	Nicholas Green	2004 WRX sti	52.906	0.042	11.279
112	2	xp	172	Ross Bollinger	1990 Mazda Miata	53.211	0.305	11.584
113	2	smf	1	Brian Ford	2016 Ford STl0l	53.412	0.201	11.785
114	6	xs-a	19	Jake Williams	2007 Subaru Sti	53.550	0.138	11.923
115	11	gs	111	STUART CARTER	2016 GTI	53.552	0.002	11.925
116	3	fs	95	Greg Perez	2011 BMW 135i	53.774	0.222	12.147
117	1	sth	2	Jeff Alexander	2016 Ford Fiesta ST	54.003	0.229	12.376
118	4	hs	57	Kevin Zelisko	2005 Honda Insight	54.658	0.655	13.031
119	3	smf	11	Corey Ulrich	2016 Ford STl0l	54.708	0.050	13.081
120	1	xs-bl	93	Sarah Finnerty	2003 Mazda Mx-5 miata	54.948	0.240	13.321
121	2	fsp	42	Benjamin Drexler	2008 Toyota Corolla	55.060	0.112	13.433
122	4	fs	666	Greg Cassaday	Crown Vic	55.088	0.028	13.461
123	12	gs	11	MCLEAN CARTER	2016 GTI	55.125	0.037	13.498
124	1	stsl	25	Autumn Strickler	1996 Mazda Miata	55.216	0.091	13.589

	2	dsl	34	Sarah Clark	2004 Mini Cooper S	55.292	0.076	13.665
126	1	camsl	166	Rachel Burch	2007 Pontiac Solstice	55.384	0.092	13.757
127	12	camt	17	Jay Sealy	1979 Chevrolet Camaro	56.293	0.909	14.666
128	1	fm	34	James Rose	1934 Ford Dwarf Sedan	56.329	0.036	14.702
129	4	xs-b	138	Kole Grove	1988 Toyota Corolla Levin	56.402	0.073	14.775
130	5	fs	69	Kevin Statz	2003 BMW M3	58.052	1.650	16.425
131	5	xs-b	11	james killingsworth	95 nissan 240	58.087	0.035	16.460
132	7	es	3	Weiyang Lin	2004 Toyota MR2	58.369	0.282	16.742
133	2	fm	38	John Rose	Kawasaki 1938 Ford Sedan Dwarf	64.898	6.529	23.271
134	1	camcl	81	Michele Norris	2019 Chevrolet Camero	68.528	3.630	26.901